s

DANSK TRANSPORT EMBALLAGE A/S

Declaration of Compliance (DOC)
Berry Superfos declare that

Tubs and Lids — PET for dairy and food service

manufactured by Berry Superfos Lidkdping AB comply with following regulation and directives, including all amendments.

e Valid Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food

e Valid Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 June 2019 on persistent organic pollutants

e Valid Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food

e Valid Commission Regulation (EC) 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

e Valid Directive (EC) No 94/62 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste including limit
to the total content of heavy metals.

e  Valid Directive (EC) No 1907/2006 (Reach). Material do not contain more than 0, 1 weight percent of any of the Substances of
Very High Concern

e  Berry Superfos Lidkoping AB has received Certificate of Food contact (DOC) from the suppliers of current raw materials that
verifies that the input granules are produced according to the requirements of (EC)1935/2004, (EC) 2023/2006, (EC) 10/2011
and (EC) 282/2008

The product contains material of post-consumer recycled material (sheet supplied from sub supplier)

Information Sub supplier registration EFSA Mandate
No.: M-2014-0134.

Recycling process No.: RECYCOI 11.

EFSA application No.: EFSA-Q-2014-00337

Berry Superfos warrants full traceability of the products delivered throughout the manufacturing process.

Migration test result
Overall Migration Limit (OML) and Specific Migration Limit (SML) are within specified limits in (EC) 10/2011

Information of substances with restrictions
The material contains substances with restrictions. All restrictions are complied with when the product is used as specified

Product description

Tubs (PET) for Food Service and Lids (PET) for dairy and Food Service
The product does not contain any bisphenol A (BPA) substances.

Intended for/Restriction:
Hot fill up to 70° C for max 2 hours

Unlimited storage treatment at cooling and freezing

Acidic food Yes
Aqueous foods Yes
Dairy food Yes
Dry food Yes
Fatty food Yes
Freezing Yes
Use in microwave No

Use in conventional oven No

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S - Oksbglvej 97 - Hammelev - DK-6500 Vojens - TIf.: +45 74 59 16 80 - www.dtemballage.dk - Email: info@dtemballage.dk

(1]


http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

g

DANSK TRANSPORT EMBALLAGE A/S

Berry Superfos factories ae as a minimum certified according to 1ISO 9001
The present declaration is valid for a period of one year starting from the date below. If you have ay questions you are welcome to
contactus.

Vojens den 06.07.2022
Dansk Transport Emballage A/S

Michael Gabelgaard Minke
QM

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S - Oksbglvej 97 - Hammelev - DK-6500 Vojens - TIf.: +45 74 59 16 80 - www.dtemballage.dk - Email: info@dtemballage.dk

(2]


http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

